

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Present: Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti, (J.O. WB00584)
District Judge, Cooch Behar

Misc. Judicial Case No. 30 of 2025

(CNR No. WBCB01-003494-2025)

(Arising out of Mat Suit No. 124 of 2025)

Jyotsna Bal Das

-Versus-

Dhanesh Das

01

18.12.2025

An application under section 24 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 with court fee of Rs. 30/- has been filed by this day by wife / respondent for alimony pendent-lite.

Copy has been served

Register the application as Misc. Judicial Case.

Fix **03/02/2026** for hearing and W/O, if any.

Dictated and corrected,

Sd/-

District Judge
Cooch Behar

Sd/- S.N. Chakrabarti

District Judge
Cooch Behar